
www.oregon.gov/das/HR/Pages/
Payroll-time-tracking.aspx

FOR MORE
INFORMATION

AGENCY PAYROLL
PROJECT
CHAMPIONS

e-mail: osps.workday@das.oregon.gov

CONTACT US

Rev. 12/7/2022



Agency Name (alphabetical order) 
Agency Payroll Project 

Champion Agency PPC Contact Info 
PTT Project 

Contact 

Accountancy State Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Administrative Services Department 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Advocacy, Oregon Commission 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Agriculture Department 

Jo Kemper 
Cynthia Jessup 
Darcie Wentzel 

Stephanie Pettey 

Joanna.R.Kemper@oda.oregon.gov 
Cynthia.L.Jessup@oda.oregon.gov 

Dwentzel@oda.oregon.gov 
Sephanie.B.Pettey@oda.oregon.gov 

Jannel Kropf 

Appraiser Certification and Licensure Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Aviation Department 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov Gina Beaman 

Blind Commission 
Kat Martin 

Maxine Patke 
Kat.Martin@ocb.oregon.gov 

Maxine.Patke@ocb.oregon.gov 
Sandra Fixsen 

Business Oregon 
Kim Hays 

Sarah Flores 
Kim.Hays@biz.oregon.gov 

Sarah.J.Flores@biz.oregon.gov 
Karsyn Mathany 

Chiropractic Examiners Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Columbia River Gorge Com 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Construction Contractors Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Consumer & Business Services Department 
Tina Brown 

Marlene Richardson 
Tina.L.Brown@dcbs.oregon.gov 

Marlene.Richardson@dcbs.oregon.gov  
Gina Beaman 

Corrections Department 
Kenneth Baldwin 
Theresa Shelley 

Staci Kleier 

Ken.D.Baldwin@doc.state.or.us  
Theresa.M.Shelley@doc.state.or.us 

Staci.I.Kleier@doc.state.or.us 
Jacquie Heinsoo 

Criminal Justice Commission 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Dentistry, Oregon Board Of 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Education Department 
Marilyn Sherwood 

Krista Campbell 
Marilyn.sherwood@ode.state.or.us 
krista.j.campbell@ode.state.or.us 

Rhonda Bachmann 

Emergency Board Jodi Rohde jodi.rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Employment Department 
Mike Smith 

Todd Younkin 
Mike.T.Smith@employ.oregon.gov 
Tod.younkin@employ.oregon.gov 

Rhonda Bachmann 

Employment Relations Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Energy, Department of Karolina (Lina) Fallert  Karolina.Fallert@energy.oregon.gov  Rachael Yost 

Engineering & Land Surveying, Board of 
Examiners For 

Kari Bevier 
Heather Bryers 

Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 
Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 

Gina Beaman 

Environmental Quality Dept 

Jim Sandau 
Patty Hahn 

Cynthia Crites 
Michael Premo 

Brian Boling 
Orin Schmitt 

Jim.Sandau@deq.state.or.us 
Patty.Hahn@deq.state.or.us 

Cynthia.Crites@deq.state.or.us 
Michael.Premo@deq.state.or.us 

Brian.Boling@deq.state.or.us 
orin.Schmitt@deq.state.or.us 

Gina Beaman 

Ethics Commission, Oregon Government 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Fish and Wildlife Department 

Steve Bergmann 
Debi Cuccia 

Catherine Kennedy 
Daphne Trimpe 

Steven.A.Bergmann@odfw.oregon.gov 
Debra.j.cuccia@odfw.oregon.gov 

Catherine.Kennedy@odfw.oregon.gov 
Daphne.Trimpe@odfw.oregon.gov 

Jannel Kropf 

Forestry Department 
Kellie Jones 

Raymond Penney 
Connie VanEpps 

Kellie.Jones@odf.oregon.gov 
Raymond.D.Penney@odf.oregon.gov 

Connie.Vanepps@odf.oregon.gov 
Jannel Kropf 

Geologist Examiners, State Board of 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Geology and Mineral Industries Kari Bevier Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov Gina Beaman 
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Heather Bryers Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 

Governor's Office 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Health Authority, Oregon 
Michelle Barrett 
Shawn Harksen 

Michelle.A.Barrett@dhsoha.state.or.us 
Shawn.M.Harksen@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Jacquie Heinsoo 

Higher Education Coordinating Commission 
Jennifer Chadwick 

Christina Steele 
Angela Totton 

Jennifer.chadwick@hecc.oregon.gov 
Christina.Steele@hecc.oregon.gov 
Angela.Totton@hecc.oregon.gov 

Rhonda Bachmann 

Housing/Community Services Department 
Jennifer Luttrell 

Christopher Henderson  
Jennifer.Luttrell@oregon.gov 

Christopher.Henderson@oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

 
Human Services Department 

Michelle Barrett 
Shawn Harksen 

David Rohrer 

Michelle.A.Barrett@dhsoha.state.or.us 
Shawn.M.Harksen@dhsoha.state.or.us 

David.L.Rohrer@dhsoha.state.or.us 
Jacquie Heinsoo 

Judicial Department Katie Steinback Katie.R.Steinback@ojd.state.or.us Gina Beaman 

Judicial Department - Judges Katie Steinback Katie.R.Steinback@ojd.state.or.us Gina Beaman 

Judicial Fitness and Disability, Commission on Katie Steinback Katie.R.Steinback@ojd.state.or.us Gina Beaman 

Justice, Department of 
Shari Higgins 

Chris Osterhoudt 
Lexi Waters-Ford 

Shari.Higgins@doj.state.or.us 
Chris.Osterhoudt@doj.state.or.us 
alexis.waters-ford@doj.state.or.us 

Jannel Kropf 

Labor and Industries Bureau Nina Rathbone Nina.Rathbone@boli.state.or.us Karsyn Mathany 

Land Conservation/Develop Dept Taylor Sorgenfrie Taylor.Sorgenfrie@dlcd.oregon.gov Rachael Yost 

Land Use Board of Appeals 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Landscape Architect Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Landscape Contractors Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Law Library, State of Oregon Katie Steinback Katie.R.Steinback@ojd.state.or.us Gina Beaman 

Legislative Administration Committee Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Legislative Assembly Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Legislative Commission on Indian Services Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Legislative Counsel Committee Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Legislative Fiscal Office Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Legislative Policy & Research Office Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Legislative Revenue Office Jodi Rohde Jodi.Rohde@oregonlegislature.gov Gina Beaman 

Library, Oregon State 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Liquor Control Commission Brian Martinez Brian.Martinez@oregon.gov Rachael Yost 

Long Term Care Ombudsman 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Marine Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Massage Therapists, Board Of 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Mental Health Regulatory Agency 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Military Department 
Melissa Carter 

Todd Wynn 
Melissa.Carter@state.or.us 

Todd.Wynn@state.or.us 
Jannel Kropf 

Military Department - Fed Employees 
Micky Dryden 
Melissa Carter 

Todd Wynn 

Micky.D.Dryden@state.or.us 
Melissa.Carter@state.or.us 

Todd.Wynn@state.or.us 
Jannel Kropf 

Mortuary and Cemetery Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Naturopathic Medicine, Board of 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Nursing Board 
Marlyn Lewis 

John Etherington 
Marlyn.Lewis@osbn.oregon.gov 

John.Etherington@osbn.oregon.gov 
Karsyn Mathany 

Occupational Therapy 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 
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Optometry, Board Of 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Oregon Forest Resources Institute 
Patricia Kershaw 
Connie VanEpps 

Patricia.E.Kershaw@odf.oregon.gov 
Connie.Vanepps@odf.oregon.gov 

Jannel Kropf 

Oregon Medical Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers  
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Parks and Recreation, Oregon 

Rebecca Jasso 
Brandi Davis 

Amanda Krider 
Mary Schnetzky 
Janet Sobczak 
Barbara Lakey 

Rebecca.L.Jasso@oprd.oregon.gov 
Brandi.T.Davis@oprd.oregon.gov 
Amanda.Krider@oprd.oregon.gov 
Mary.Schnetzky@oprd.oregon.gov 
Janet.Sobczak@oprd.oregon.gov 
Barbara.Lakey@oprd.orego.gov 

Jannel Kropf 

Parole/Post Prison Supv. Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Patient Safety Commission 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Pharmacy Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Police, Oregon State Shannon Thompson Shannon.Thompson@osp.oregon.gov Jacquie Heinsoo 

Psychiatric Security Review Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Public Defense Services Commission 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Public Employees Retirement System 
Sarah Diggs 
Jessica Giron 

Sarah.Diggs@pers.oregon.gov 
Jessica.Giron@pers.oregon.gov 

Jannel Kropf 

Public Safety/STDS/Training Kimberly Beck Kim.Beck@dpsst.oregon.gov Jacquie Heinsoo 

Public Utility Commission 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Racing Commission 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Radiologic Technologists 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Real Estate Agency 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Revenue Department 

Brittney Greene 
JoAnn Martin 

Merilee Nowak 
Jessica Segal 

brittney.greene@dor.oregon.gov 
joann.m.martin@dor.oregon.gov 
merilee.nowak@dor.oregon.gov 

jessica.segal@dor.oregon.gov 

Gina Beaman 

Secretary of State Esperance Kouka godfre.kouka@oregon.gov  Rhonda Bachmann 

Social Workers, Board of 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology Kari Bevier Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov Gina Beaman 

State Lands, Department of 
Jimmie Phillips 
Beth Vergara 

Jimmie.JR.Phillips@dsl.oregon.gov 
Beth.A.Vergara@dsl.oregon.gov 

Sandra Fixsen 

Tax Practitioners Board 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Teacher Standards/Practices 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Transportation Department Amber Bending Amber.B.Bending@odot.state.or.us Rachael Yost 

Treasurer, Oregon State Kelly Cook Kelly.Cook@ost.state.or.us Gina Beaman 

Veterans Affairs Department 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Veterinary Examiners 
Kari Bevier 

Heather Bryers 
Kari.Bevier@das.oregon.gov 

Heather.Bryers@das.oregon.gov 
Gina Beaman 

Water Resources Department Jennifer Luttrell Jennifer.Luttrell@oregon.gov Sandra Fixsen 

Watershed Enhancement Board Jennifer Luttrell Jennifer.Luttrell@oregon.gov Sandra Fixsen 

Youth Authority, Oregon Lora Carson Lora.Carson@oya.state.or.us Jacquie Heinsoo 
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